1
８７４０００２２
　　　　：人が死亡または重傷を負う可能性が想定される内容。
　　　　：人が傷害を負う可能性および物的損害のみの発生が想定される内容。
＜　目　　次　＞
　　特に注意していただきたいこと
１．修理技術者以外の人は、分解したり修理や改造を行わないでください。
　　修理に不備があると、感電や火災、液漏れなどの原因になります。

Object of the declaration：
Product name　 Coolant Pump
Model/Type designation　 RCJ
（Only products with 200V and 400V rated IE3
　efficiency motors）
EU directive：2006/42/EU：Machinary Directive
　and conforms to the following Standard.
  EN 809：1998+A1：2009/AC：2010
EU directive：2011/65/EU：RoHS Directive
　and conforms to the following Standard.
  EN IEC 63000：2018
Compiler
　Assist CE Europe UG
　Hardembergstrasse 2B, 80992 Munich, Germany
Manufacture
　Kawamoto Pump Mfg. Co., Ltd.
　11-39, Osu 4-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya, 460-8650, Japan
Nagoya, 1 September 2021
EC/EU Declaration of Conformity
Hitoshi Takahashi
(Manager of Technical Department)
33
We hereby declear under our sole responsibility that the product, to which the
declearation below relates, is in conformity with the UK legislations listed
below.
Object of the declaration：
Product name　 Coolant Pump
Model/Type designation　 RCJ
（Only products with 200V and 400V rated IE3
　efficiency motors）
UK legislation：Supply of Machinery (safety) Regulations 2008
　and conforms to the following standard.
 BS EN809：1998+A1：2009
 BS EN IEC 63000：2018
UK legislation：The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances
　in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
　and conforms to the following standard.
Manufacture
　Kawamoto Pump Mfg. Co., Ltd.
　11-39, Osu 4-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya, 460-8650, Japan
UK Declaration of Conformity
Hitoshi Takahashi
(Manager of Technical Department)